



FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE:

Wednesday, December 6, 2023

CONTACT:

<u>Dani Jones</u>, Montana Department of Agriculture, (406) 444-2402 <u>Logan Kruse</u>, Montana Department of Agriculture, (406) 444-3684

Montana Pulse Crop Committee Seeking Research Proposals

Proposals Due by March 1, 2024

HELENA, Mont. – The Montana Pulse Crop Committee invites proposals to fund market development and educational projects designed to promote and enhance Montana's pulse industry.

The Montana Pulse Crop Research & Marketing Program aims to stimulate and expand Montana's pulse crop industry through research, promotion, and market development of pulse crops grown in Montana. For the complete Request for Proposals (RFP), list of guidelines, eligibility requirements, and application procedures, please visit, agr.mt.gov. The Montana Pulse Crop Committee will determine funding awards.

Proposals must be submitted through the <u>WebGrants</u> system by 5:00 pm MST on March 1, 2024. Examples of eligible projects include, but are not limited to, marketing assessments, promotional campaigns and trade show exhibitions, and projects that expand international and domestic markets.

The Montana Pulse Crop Committee will review proposals during their next meeting in March of 2024. For all Public Meeting information, please visit, agr.mt.gov/Home/News.

The Montana Pulse Crop Committee's mission is to invest in and deliver support for marketing, research, education, and policy development programming that improves return on investment for the pulse producers of Montana.

The Montana Department of Agriculture is serving Montana Agriculture and growing prosperity under the Big Sky. For more information on department programs and services, visit <u>agr.mt.gov</u>.